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CoC Number: KY-501

CoC Name:  Louisville-Jefferson County CoC

Total Award: $11 049,588

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project

# of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

# of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC

Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 23 $7,764,269 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 23 $7,764,269 70%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 2 $177,149 0 $0 0 $0 nla 2 $177,149 2%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $838,408 1 $554,326 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $1,392,734 13%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 1 $230,605 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $230,605 2%
Supportive Services Only 2 $481,616 4 $584,170 0 $0 0 $0 nla 6 $1,065,786 10%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $130,075 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $130,075 1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $288,970 1 $288,970 3%
GRAND TOTAL 3 $1,320,024 32 $9,440,594 0 $0 0 $0 $288,970 36 $11,049,588
% of Total Award 11.9% 85.4% 0% 0% 2.6%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

SPC Louisville TBRA
Collaborative Housing for Chronically Homeless
Louisville Alliance for Supportive Housing

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Permanent Supportive Housing for the Chronically Homeless Renewal project

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

$2,199,333.00
$737,847.00
$671,553.00
$538,390.00
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Society of St. Vincent de Paul

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

Society of St. Vincent de Paul

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

Schizophrenia Foundation, KY.

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
House of Ruth, Inc.

Society of St. Vincent de Paul

Wayside Christian Mission

Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
Wayside Christian Mission

Choices, Inc.

Schizophrenia Foundation, KY.
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government
Wayside Christian Mission

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Volunteers of America Mid-States
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Society of St. Vincent de Paul
Volunteers of America Mid-States

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

Collaborative Housing Initiative

Family Health Centers Rx: Housing

SVDP On Campus PSH

Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless
Journey Permanent Supportive Housing
Permanent Supportive Housing for Youth and Adults
PSH Non-Chronic Il

PSH Non-Chronic |

Homes with Heart

Homes With Hope

Men's permanent supportive housing

PSH Il CH

SPC de Paul Apartments

Women's permanent supportive housing 2
PSH2019

Murray-Baxter Permanent Supportive Housing
SPC Simon Hall

SPC Kersey Condos

Women's permanent supportive housing

Project Name

CoC RRH for Families Renewal FY2020
Rapid Rehousing for Domestic Violence Victims

Project Name

DV Bonus TH/RRH Project
CoC Joint RRH/TH FY2020

Project Name

Transitional Housing for Young Adults

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

$538,097.00
$471,939.00
$385,824.00
$349,375.00
$254,472.00
$211,725.00
$209,662.00
$168,222.00
$163,236.00
$140,863.00
$130,134.00
$127,997.00
$110,956.00
$99,210.00
$81,819.00
$59,496.00
$45,166.00
$35,121.00
$33,832.00

Awarded Amount

$119,950.00
$57,199.00

Awarded Amount

$838,408.00
$554,326.00

Awarded Amount

$230,605.00
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Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Family Health Centers, Inc.
St. John Center, Inc.
Family Health Centers, Inc.

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

Centerstone Kentucky

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

HMIS

Grantee Name

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name

Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Project Name

FHC Common Assessment

Coordinated Entry Outreach

Common Assessment Housing Navigation
Coordinated Entry Diversion 1

Homeless Outreach Team CY2020

Single Point of Entry

Project Name
HMIS Consolidated Grant

Project Name

2019 Louisville Planning Grant Application

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Project Type

Renewal project
New project
New project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

Awarded Amount

$299,656.00
$271,856.00
$209,760.00
$110,187.00
$94,825.00
$79,502.00

Awarded Amount
$130,075.00

Awarded Amount
$288,970.00





