

# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

CoC Number: KY-501

**CoC Name:** Louisville-Jefferson County CoC

**Total Award: \$11,049,588** 

# **Awards by Component:**

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	, 0	\$0	23	\$7,764,269	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	23	\$7,764,269	70%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	2	\$177,149	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$177,149	2%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$838,408	1	\$554,326	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$1,392,734	13%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	1	\$230,605	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$230,605	2%
Supportive Services Only	2	\$481,616	4	\$584,170	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$1,065,786	10%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$130,075	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$130,075	1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$288,970	1	\$288,970	3%
GRAND TOTAL	3	\$1,320,024	32	\$9,440,594	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$288,970	36	\$11,049,588	
% of Total Award		11.9%		85.4%		0%		0%	2.6%			

#### **Project level award summary:**

# **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	SPC Louisville TBRA	Renewal project	\$2,199,333.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Collaborative Housing for Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$737,847.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Louisville Alliance for Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$671,553.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Permanent Supportive Housing for the Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$538,390.00



# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

Society of St. Vincent de Paul	Collaborative Housing Initiative	Renewal project	\$538,097.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Family Health Centers Rx: Housing	Renewal project	\$471,939.00
Society of St. Vincent de Paul	SVDP On Campus PSH	Renewal project	\$385,824.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless	Renewal project	\$349,375.00
Schizophrenia Foundation, KY.	Journey Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$254,472.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Permanent Supportive Housing for Youth and Adults	Renewal project	\$211,725.00
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	PSH Non-Chronic II	Renewal project	\$209,662.00
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	PSH Non-Chronic I	Renewal project	\$168,222.00
House of Ruth, Inc.	Homes with Heart	Renewal project	\$163,236.00
Society of St. Vincent de Paul	Homes With Hope	Renewal project	\$140,863.00
Wayside Christian Mission	Men's permanent supportive housing	Renewal project	\$130,134.00
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	PSH III CH	Renewal project	\$127,997.00
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	SPC de Paul Apartments	Renewal project	\$110,956.00
Wayside Christian Mission	Women's permanent supportive housing 2	Renewal project	\$99,210.00
Choices, Inc.	PSH2019	Renewal project	\$81,819.00
Schizophrenia Foundation, KY.	Murray-Baxter Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$59,496.00
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	SPC Simon Hall	Renewal project	\$45,166.00
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	SPC Kersey Condos	Renewal project	\$35,121.00
Wayside Christian Mission	Women's permanent supportive housing	Renewal project	\$33,832.00

## PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Volunteers of America Mid-States	CoC RRH for Families Renewal FY2020	Renewal project	\$119,950.00
Louisville/Jefferson County Metro Government	Rapid Rehousing for Domestic Violence Victims	Renewal project	\$57,199.00

#### Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Society of St. Vincent de Paul	DV Bonus TH/RRH Project	New project	\$838,408.00
Volunteers of America Mid-States	CoC Joint RRH/TH FY2020	Renewal project	\$554,326.00

## **Transitional Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Transitional Housing for Young Adults	Renewal project	\$230,605.00

<sup>\*</sup>Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at <a href="https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/">https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/</a>
'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# **HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\***

## **Supportive Services Only**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Family Health Centers, Inc.	FHC Common Assessment	Renewal project	\$299,656.00
St. John Center, Inc.	Coordinated Entry Outreach	New project	\$271,856.00
Family Health Centers, Inc.	Common Assessment Housing Navigation	New project	\$209,760.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Coordinated Entry Diversion 1	Renewal project	\$110,187.00
Centerstone Kentucky	Homeless Outreach Team CY2020	Renewal project	\$94,825.00
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	Single Point of Entry	Renewal project	\$79,502.00

#### **HMIS**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	HMIS Consolidated Grant	Renewal project	\$130,075.00

## **CoC Planning Grant**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Coalition for the Homeless, Inc.	2019 Louisville Planning Grant Application	Planning project	\$288,970.00